
 

 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 
 

REBEKAH R. RADATZ, 
individually and on behalf of 
all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff-Appellee, 
 

vs. 
 
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 
ASSOCIATION, 
 

Defendant-Appellant. 

:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
:
: 
: 

Case No. 2014-1126 
 
On Appeal from the 
Cuyahoga County Court of Appeals, 
Eighth Appellate District 
Case No. CA-13-100205 
 
Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas 
Case No. CV-03-507616 

   
 

STIPULATED EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE APPELLEE’S RESPONSE TO 
APPELLANT’S MERIT BRIEF 

 
   

 
  

Plaintiff-Appellee Radatz and Defendant-Appellant Federal National Mortgage 

Association hereby stipulate, pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 3.03(B)(2), that Appellee shall have a 

twenty (20) day extension of time within which to file Appellee’s Merit Brief. 

 Plaintiff-Appellee has not requested any other extension of time for this matter.  

Appellee’s Response to Appellant’s Merit Brief, currently due February 12, 2015, will now be 

due March 4, 2015.  This request is made in the interest of justice, and is not meant to cause any 

undue burden or delay either party. 
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/s/ Richard S. Gurbst 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Patrick J. Perotti 

Richard S. Gurbst, Esq. (#0017672) 
SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 
4900 Key Tower 
127 Public Square 
Cleveland, OH 44114—1304 
 
One of the Attorneys for Defendant Federal 
National Mortgage Association 

 Patrick J. Perotti, Esq. (#0005481) 
James S. Timmerberg, Esq. (#0067499) 
DWORKEN & BERNSTEIN CO., L.P.A. 
60 South Park Place 
Painesville, Ohio 44077 
(440) 352-3391     (440) 352-3469 Fax 
Email:  pperotti@dworkenlaw.com 
             jtimmerberg@dworkenlaw.com 
 

  Brian Ruschel, Esq. (#0046631)  
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 660 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1405 
(216) 621-3370     (216) 621-3371 Fax 
Email:  bruschel@aol.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee, Rebekah R. 
Radatz 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
 A copy of Stipulated Extension of Time to File Appellee’s Response To Appellant’s 
Merit Brief was served on February 2, 2015: 
 

Richard S. Gurbst, Esq. 
SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 
4900 Key Tower 
127 Public Square 
Cleveland, OH 44114—1304 
 
Email:  richard.gurbst@squirepb.com 
 
J. Philip Calabrese, Esq. 
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & 
ARTHUR LLP 
950 Main Avenue, Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH 44113-7206 
 
Email:  pcalabrese@porterwright.com 
 
Jeffrey Kilduff, Esq. 
O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 
1625 Eye Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4001 
 
Email:  jkilduff@omm.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant-Appellant, 
Federal National Mortgage Association 

Stephen E. Hart, Esq. 
Deputy General Counsel 
FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY 
Constitution Center 
400 Seventh Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20024 
 
Email:  stephen.hart@fhfa.gov 
 
Anne Marie Sferra, Esq. 
Sommer L. Sheely, Esq. 
BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 
Email:  asferra@bricker.com 
             ssheely@bricker.com 
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae Federal Housing 
Finance Agency 

  
 /s/ Patrick J. Perotti 
 Patrick J. Perotti, Esq. (#0005481) 

James S. Timmerberg, Esq. (#0067499) 
DWORKEN & BERNSTEIN CO., L.P.A. 
 
One of the Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee 
Rebekah R. Radatz 

 


